



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 6344 OF 2025

Siemens Financial Services Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

G And L Profile and Equipments Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Anoshak Davar *a/w Aaushi Doshi, Diksha Tripathi and Isha Palas i/b India Law LLP, for the Petitioner.*

Advocate for the Respondent appeared but appearance not given.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 3, 2025

PC :

1. To enable the Respondent to present its say, stand over to ***April 17, 2025*** on the ***Production Board***.
2. The Respondent making some payment before the next date would be a pointer to the *bona fides* in its approach in seeking time.



3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]