



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION N O. 469 OF 2025

Siemens Financial Services Private Limited PETITIONER

: Versus :

G & L Profile and Equipments Pvt. Ltd.
and Ors. RESPONDENTS

Mr. Gaurav Jain *i/b. Indialaw LLP, for the Petitioner.*

Mrs. S.S. Patil, Section Officer, Office of the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 9 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Mr. Jain, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that disputes have been amicably resolved. He seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the petition. Leave granted. Commercial Arbitration Petition is permitted to be **withdrawn and disposed of.**

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.10
11:23:24
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]